
1st 366 1st 2.662 1st 2

2nd 363 2nd 2.943 2nd 6

3rd 361 3rd 3.206 3rd 7

4th 353 4th 3.320 4th 8

5th 351 5th 3.424 5th 9

6th 345 6th 3.652 6th 11

7th 342 7th 3.693 7th 14

8th 317 8th 3.906 8th 16

9th 297 9th 4.176 9th 17

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 11

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

102 Pace, R. Scott Y 3.760 4.053 3.906 8 177 168 345 6 1 14 7 0

103 Lavelett, Cody Y 2.644 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

104 Scherman, David Y 2.696 3.190 2.943 2 178 175 353 4 0 6 2 1

105  N DQ 3.763 DQ DQ DQ 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

106 Kiser, Mike Y 2.441 2.884 2.662 1 192 174 366 1 5 2 1 2

107 Prendergast, Dennis Y 3.128 4.258 3.693 7 166 131 297 9 0 16 8 0

108 Lucius, Tim N R DQ 7.115 DQ DQ DQ 87 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

111  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

112  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Pace, R. Scott

Wilson, Scott

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Barber, Timothy

Speer, Dustin

600 yard IBS Match
Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club SOY Match #3

Two Gun Overall Results

10 June, 2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Kiser, Mike

Schrader, William

Speer, Dustin

Scherman, David

Barber, Timothy

Wilson, Scott

Prendergast, Dennis

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Kiser, Mike
Scherman, David

Schrader, William

Pace, R. Scott

Carter, Jerry

Kiser, Mike

Scherman, David

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

Schrader, William

Speer, Dustin

Prendergast, Dennis

Carter, Jerry

Pace, R. Scott

Prendergast, Dennis

Wilson, Scott

#N/A



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

116  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

117  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

118  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209 Speer, Dustin Y 3.389 3.916 3.652 6 180 181 361 3 5 9 5 0

210 Carter, Jerry Y 2.841 3.799 3.320 4 166 176 342 7 2 11 6 0

211 Schrader, William Y 2.977 3.871 3.424 5 186 177 363 2 5 7 3 0

212 Barber, Timothy Y 3.181 3.232 3.206 3 178 173 351 5 3 8 4 0

213 Wilson, Scott Y R 3.439 4.913 4.176 9 151 166 317 8 1 17 9 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

215  Y R 5.078 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

217  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

218 Fowler, Clay Y DQ 2.556 DQ DQ DQ 128 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0



1ST 181 1ST 2.556 1ST

2ND 177 2nd 2.884 2ND

3RD 176 3rd 3.190 3RD

4TH 175 4th 3.232 4TH

5TH 174 5th 3.763 5TH

6TH 173 6th 3.799 6TH

7TH 168 7th 3.871 7TH

8TH 166 8th 3.916 8TH

9TH 131 9th 4.053 9TH

10TH 128 10th 4.258 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.539 1 1ST 1.345 13th

2nd 49 2.091 1 2ND 1.811

3rd 49 3.597 1 3RD 1.875 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 40 3.392 45 4.892 41 4.296 42 3.632 168 7 0 4.053 9 16 9 0 0 0 0

3 Y 103 47 2.083 44 1 2.151 44 3.225 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 40 1.875 46 3.508 41 4.572 48 2.804 175 4 0 3.190 3 7 2 0 0 1 1

5 Y 105 30 2.056 28 4.567 42 6.416 15 2.012 115 11 0 3.763 5 16 8 0 0 0

6 Y 106 45 4.343 43 3.362 48 1 2.484 38 1.345 174 5 1 2.884 2 7 1 0 1 2 3

7 Y 107 39 4.545 37 3.745 48 3.800 7 4.941 131 9 0 4.258 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

8 N 108 26 7.278 33 12.657 28 4.765 0 3.759 87 DQ 0 7.115 DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Carter, Jerry

Schrader, William

Speer, Dustin

Barber, Timothy

Fowler, Clay

McAfee, Dennis

Pace, R. Scott

Prendergast, Dennis

Wilson, Scott

7

7

9

9

9

10

11

16

16

19

19

#N/A

Barber, Timothy

Pace, R. Scott

Kiser, Mike

Scherman, David

#N/AKiser, Mike

40

0

38

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Fowler, Clay

Kiser, Mike

Scherman, David

Barber, Timothy

McAfee, Dennis

Schrader, William

Carter, Jerry

Scherman, David

Kiser, Mike

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kiser, Mike

Prendergast, Dennis

Lucius, Tim

 

 

Peterson, Justin

Pace, R. Scott

Lavelett, Cody

Scherman, David

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

McAfee, Dennis

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

600 yard IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club SOY Match #3

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

Wilson, Scott

Fowler, Clay

OVERALL 

PLACE

Pace, R. Scott

Prendergast, Dennis

Fowler, Clay

Scherman, David

Prendergast, Dennis

Carter, Jerry

Schrader, William

Speer, Dustin

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Speer, Dustin

Wilson, Scott

10 June, 2023



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

Peterson, Justin

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

23 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 Y 209 45 1 5.812 46 1 3.588 48 1 3.540 42 2.723 181 1 3 3.916 8 9 5 2 0 0 2

28 Y 210 45 3.956 43 5.924 39 3.223 49 1 2.091 176 3 1 3.799 6 9 3 0 0 0 0

29 Y 211 42 4.611 44 1 2.962 45 4.371 46 3.541 177 2 1 3.871 7 9 4 1 0 0 1

30 Y 212 38 2.938 44 4.164 41 3.285 50 1 2.539 173 6 1 3.232 4 10 6 0 0 0 0

31 Y 213 36 5.151 42 3.813 39 7.091 49 1 3.597 166 8 1 4.913 11 19 11 0 0

32 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 Y 218 0 1.811 34 2.903 48 2.478 46 1 3.030 128 10 1 2.556 1 11 7 0 2 0 2Fowler, Clay

Wilson, Scott

 

 

 

 

Barber, Timothy

 

 

 

 

Speer, Dustin

Carter, Jerry

Schrader, William



1ST 192 1ST 2.441 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.644 2ND
3RD 180 3rd 2.696 3RD
4TH 179 4th 2.841 4TH
5TH 178 5th 2.977 5TH
6TH 178 6th 3.128 6TH

7TH 177 7th 3.181 7TH
8TH 177 8th 3.389 8TH
9TH 166 9th 3.439 9TH

10TH 166 10th 3.760 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.218 1 1ST 1.218 13th
2ND 49 2.380 2 2nd 1.663
3RD 49 2.508 2 3rd 1.735 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 46 1 4.124 34 4.489 36 4.969 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 46 3.507 43 3.665 45 1 4.125 43 3.742 177 8 1 3.760 10 18 10 0 0 0 0

3 Y 103 45 2.563 38 2.689 46 2 3.015 48 1 2.308 177 7 3 2.644 2 9 4 0 1 0 1

4 Y 104 45 3.465 45 3.380 42 2.203 46 1.735 178 5 0 2.696 3 8 3 0 0 0 0

5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 44 3.207 49 2 2.770 50 1 1.218 49 1 2.568 192 1 4 2.441 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

7 Y 107 42 2.155 36 2.899 42 2.385 46 5.073 166 10 0 3.128 6 16 9 0 0 0 0

8 N 108 45 4.251 44 2 4.006 47 4.079 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2
7
8
9

11
13

13
15
16
18
20

#N/A
#N/A

Closest 

shot to 

center

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Prendergast, Dennis

Lucius, Tim

 

 

 

Pace, R. Scott

Lavelett, Cody

Scherman, David

 

Kiser, Mike

Peterson, Justin

 

Wilson, Scott Prendergast, Dennis
Pace, R. Scott
Wilson, Scott

#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Carter, Jerry
Prendergast, Dennis

600 yard IBS Match

10 June, 2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club SOY Match #3

Kiser, Mike
Schrader, William

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Speer, Dustin

Kiser, Mike
Lavelett, Cody

Scherman, David

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Speer, Dustin

Nored, Frank
Scherman, David
Barber, Timothy

Lavelett, Cody
Pace, R. Scott

50
37
46

Kiser, Mike
Wilson, Scott

Scherman, David

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Schrader, William
Prendergast, Dennis

Pace, R. Scott

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Kiser, Mike
Speer, Dustin

Schrader, William

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Kiser, Mike
Schrader, William
Scherman, David

Lavelett, Cody
Speer, Dustin

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy
Nored, Frank

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

Closest 

shot to 

centerCompetitor

Peterson, Justin

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

27 Y 209 42 3.162 45 4.065 44 3.949 49 2 2.380 180 3 2 3.389 8 11 5 0 0 0 0

28 Y 210 49 1 3.911 23 2.228 47 3.012 47 2.214 166 9 1 2.841 4 13 6 0 0 0 0

29 Y 211 47 2 4.629 44 2.602 46 2.169 49 2 2.508 186 2 4 2.977 5 7 2 1 0 1 2

30 Y 212 46 1 3.351 43 3.229 47 1 3.768 42 2.374 178 6 2 3.181 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

31 Y 213 33 4.500 37 1.663 44 4.158 37 3.433 151 11 0 3.439 9 20 11 0 0

32 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 Y 215 44 1 5.092 47 2 3.293 44 5.388 44 6.537 179 4 3 5.078 11 15 8 0 0 0

34 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 Y 218 dq dq 33 3.432 44 2.131 47 3.853 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

Nored, Frank

 

 

Fowler, Clay

Speer, Dustin

Carter, Jerry

Schrader, William

Barber, Timothy

Wilson, Scott

 



1ST 178 1ST 2.721 1ST 5
2ND 158 2nd 3.141 2ND 5
3RD 154 3rd 3.859 3RD 7
4TH 151 4th 3.889 4TH 7
5TH 149 5th 4.234 5TH 9
6TH 144 6th 5.395 6TH 10
7TH 144 7th 5.712 7TH 13
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 47 4.340 0 1ST 1.687 13th #N/A
2ND 46 2.999 0 2nd 2.482 14th #N/A
3RD 44 1.687 0 3rd 2.558 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 n 101 DQ DQ DQ DQ 21 1 8.838 13 7.624 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 y 102 DQ DQ DQ DQ 41 5.609 12 5.295 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 y 103 44 1.687 43 6.171 47 4.340 44 3.357 178 1 0 3.889 4 5 2 2 0 1 3

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 y 106 39 3.291 34 5.462 39 8.147 42 5.946 154 3 0 5.712 7 10 6 0 0 0 0

7 y 107 28 7.803 DQ DQ 32 5.703 39 6.675 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 y 108 Rookie 30 6.429 38 2.844 44 3.163 46 2.999 158 2 0 3.859 3 5 1 1 0 2 3

9 y 109 37 2.654 29 2.482 42 2.558 36 3.189 144 6 0 2.721 1 7 3 0 2 0 2

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 y 210 38 2.757 28 3.281 41 3.828 42 2.699 149 5 0 3.141 2 7 4 0 1 0 1

29 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 y 213 Rookie 42 1 4.695 21 9.131 37 3.505 44 4.249 144 7 1 5.395 6 13 7 0 0 0 0

32 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 n 217 43 3.328 44 5.044 22 4.595 42 3.969 151 4 0 4.234 5 9 5 0 0 0 0

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

8

Points

Cody Lavelaett Dustin Speer Tim Lucius
Tim Lucius Jerry Carter Cody Lavelaett

Dustin Speer Scott Wilson Mike Kiser

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Scott Wilson Mike Kiser Scott Wilson
#N/A #N/A

600 yard IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club SOY Match #3
10 June, 2023

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Jerry Carter John Manzanares John Manzanares

Mike Kiser Tim Lucius Dustin Speer
John Manzanares Cody Lavelaett Jerry Carter

#N/A

Tim Lucius Dustin Speer 29 #N/A
Cody Lavelaett Dustin Speer 42 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Cody Lavelaett Cody Lavelaett 44 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTALCompetitor

Justin Peterson

Scott Pace

Cody Lavelaett

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Mike Kiser

Dennis Prendergast

Tim Lucius

Dustin Speer

Jerry Carter

Scott Wilson

John Manzanares



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club SOY Match #3

Heavy Gun Equipment List

10 June, 2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Scherman, David HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

2 Carter, Jerry HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan March HM Varget  Barts Gungnir Dowling

3 Lavelett, Cody HG 300 win mag Remington Kreiger Manners Nightforce 15-55 RL22 200-20X Pace Precision

4 Fowler, Clay HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB March X 10-60 RL-15*5 Vapor Trail Wheeler

5 Speer, Dustin HG 6 BRA Summit Kreiger Manners March H4895 Barts Hammer Pace Precision

6 Barber, Timothy HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Hammer Self

7 Kiser, Mike HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Pace Precision

8 Lucius, Timothy HG 6 DASHER Kelbly Kreiger Foundation Nightforce RL-15*5 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

9 McAfee, Dennis HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan March RL15 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

10 Schrader, William HG 6 mm Stolle Bartlein McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger 105 Dowling

11 Prendergast, Dennis HG 6 BRA Panda Stolle Kreiger Revolution Nightforce 12-42 N-135 Berger 105 Hy Kinnear Rifles

12 Wilson, Scott HG 6 BR Ruger Brux Nikon Varget Berger

13 Pace, R. Scott HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL15 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

14 HG

15 HG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club SOY Match #3

Light Gun Equipment List

10 June, 2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Scherman, David LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

2 Carter, Jerry LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Barts Hammer Dowling

3 Lavelett, Cody LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Manners Nightforce 15-55 RL-15*5 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

4 Fowler, Clay LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB March X 10-60 RL-15*5 Vapor Trail Wheeler

5 Nored, Frank LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce H4350 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

6 Barber, Timothy LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Hammer Self

7 Speer, Dustin LG 6 BRA Summit Kreiger Manners March H4895 Berger 105 Hy Pace Precision

8 Kiser, Mike LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce Varget Berger Pace Precision

9 Schrader, William LG 6 mm 40 XBR Hart McMillan Leupold Varget Berger 105 Dowling

10 Prendergast, Dennis LG 6 BRA Panda Stolle Kreiger Revolution Nightforce 12-42 N-135 Berger 105 Hy Kinnear Rifles

11 Wilson, Scott LG 6 BRX Sako Bartlein Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Berger 108

12 Pace, R. Scott LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Barts Hammer Pace Precision

13 Lucius, Timothy LG 6 DASHER Kelbly Kreiger Foundation Nightforce RL-15*5 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

14 LG

15 LG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club SOY Match #3

Factory and Tactical Equipment List

10 June, 2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Prendergast, Dennis T 6 DASHER Remington Kreiger Revolution Nightforce 8-32 Varget Berger 105 VLD Kinnear Rifles

2 Wilson, Scott T 6 DASHER Remington CBI KRG Burris SWP Berger 108

3 Pace, R. Scott T 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Leupold 8208 65 Berger Pace Precision

4 Lavelett, Cody T 6.5x47 Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 H4350 Berger Pace Precision

5 Speer, Dustin T 6 BRA Summit Kreiger Manners March H4895 Hornady A-Tip Pace Precision

6 Kiser, Mike T 284 Defiance Blake McMillan Nightforce H4831 Berger Pace Precision

7 Carter, Jerry T 6 DASHER Remington Kreiger Grayboe March SW Precision Vapor Trail Dowling

8 Lucius, Timothy T 6 DASHER Kelbly Kreiger Foundation Nightforce RL-15*5 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

9 T



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Peterson, Justin 0 HG 0 0 0 0

102 LG  Pace, R. Scott 0 HG Pace, R. Scott 0 0 0

103 LG  Lavelett, Cody 1 HG Lavelett, Cody 0 0 1

104 LG  Scherman, David 0 HG Scherman, David 1 1 2

105 LG  0 0 HG McAfee, Dennis 0 0 0

106 LG  Kiser, Mike 6 HG Kiser, Mike 3 2 11

107 LG  Prendergast, Dennis 0 HG Prendergast, Dennis 0 0 0

108 LG  Lucius, Tim 0 HG Lucius, Tim 0 0 0

109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

112 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

113 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

114 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

116 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

117 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

118 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  Speer, Dustin 0 HG Speer, Dustin 2 0 2

210 LG  Carter, Jerry 0 HG Carter, Jerry 0 0 0

211 LG  Schrader, William 2 HG Schrader, William 1 0 3

212 LG  Barber, Timothy 0 HG Barber, Timothy 0 0 0

213 LG  Wilson, Scott 0 HG Wilson, Scott 0 0 0

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

215 LG  Nored, Frank 0 HG 0 0 0 0

216 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

217 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

218 LG  Fowler, Clay 0 HG Fowler, Clay 2 0 2

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

600 yard IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club SOY Match #3

10 June, 2023

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


